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LOVE, JOY, PEACE...
| . March 8, 2020
v

Speaker: Pastor Jeff Burkholder

Worship Leader: JJ Poteat
Next Sunday’s Message: How Much Are You Willing to Pay?

Leaders are available to pray with you after the service in the front of the MPR.

NEW TO CBC P

We're so glad you’re here! After the service, we invite you to meet one of our
pastors at the Welcome Center where we can welcome you and answer any
questions you might have.

The best way to get information and updates about life at CBC is through
Realm, our online church communication tool. Visit www.onrealm.org/cbcpa
to create an account via the Google Chrome browser. Or join via the “Connect-
Our Church Community” app using the code “cbcpa.”

The Welcome Center staff is happy to help you find class locations for your

children, get connected through Realm, or answer any other questions you
may have.
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If you have difficulty viewing the screens, large-print
song sheets are available at the Welcome Center.



In mailboxes this week: DivorceCare and Community Gardens

Grab a copy of the Global Reaching Out Conference booklet from your
church mailbox or the Welcome Center! It contains tons of information
including event details, how to register for events, and who's coming. Note:
RSVP by today for the Sunday Dinner and Story Time with the Missionaries
and the Tuesday Men’s or Ladies’ Breakfast with the Missionaries. Contact
Annie Barge in the Church Office at 717.426.1345, abarge@cbcpa.org, or
through Realm with any questions.

Today is the deadline to have a certificate or theme basket included in the
auction booklet. Email Kelly at cbcmissionsauction@gmail.com with details for
your certificate. You can donate other items up until the day of the auction.
Please drop them off in the back hallway to the right of the MPR.

Men’s Community Basketball meets on Sunday evenings through March 8,
2020 from 6:30 p.m. to 8:30 p.m. Bring a friend for this casual and fun time.
Questions can be directed to Jason Hebbe at 717.742.0023.

The Sunday Morning Prayer Team gathers on Sunday mornings from 8:00
a.m. to 8:30 a.m. in the Hospitality Room to pray for the church, the
ministries, and those from the community who come through our doors. All
are welcome to join us any Sunday morning.

Men, save the date for the Men’s Retreat on Friday-Sunday, April 24-26,
2020 at Camp Andrews in Holtwood, Pennsylvania. Watch for registration on
Sunday, March 22, 2020. Dr. Nicolas Ellen will be speaking on “A Man’s
Identity.”

Dayspring Christian Academy is offering a Summer Family Trip to the Creation
Museum & Ark Encounter Monday-Friday, June 29-July 3, 2020. The trip will
be led by Randy Gehman, a science teacher at Dayspring. Children 10 and
under will receive free admission this summer. See the trip brochure located
in your church mailbox or at the Welcome Center for more information.

Video talent needed! We need help with video for various projects including
B-roll on Sunday mornings, shooting announcement videos, and getting
footage for event promo videos. If you're interested please contact Katie
Baum at kbaum@cbcpa.org with any samples of your work or experience.

Attendance and Offering Totals for March 1, 2020:
Worship Services— 774; Life Groups— 319; Children and Youth— 399

YTD YTD SurPLUS/
OFFERING LASTWEEK  WEEKLY BUDGET  YTD BUDGET (DEFICIT)
Unified (white) 33,271 37,256 297,589 335,301 (37,712)
Capital 3,388 3,846 28,525 34,615 (6,091)
Improvements (blue)
Special Designations 9,670 N/A 84,509 N/A

(yellow)
Total 46,329 410,623



WE EXIST
TO GLORIFY GOD BY UNITING
A COMMUNITY OF CHRIST-FOLLOWERS
WHO LOVE GOD, LOVE OTHERS,

AND REACH OUT.
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331 Anderson Ferry Road, PO Box 180, Marietta, PA 17547
717.426.1345 | office@cbcpa.org | www.cbcpa.org
Church Office Hours: Monday-Friday, 8:00 a.m.-4:00 p.m.

CBC STAFF

Jeff Burkholder | SENIOR PASTOR jburkholder@chcpa.org

Jim Hottenstein | ASSOCIATE PASTOR jhottenstein@chcpa.org

John Goasdone | VISITATION PASTOR jgoasdone@chcpa.org | 401.480.8077

Scott Marshall | PASTOR OF WORSHIP AND CREATIVE ARTS
smarshall@chbcpa.org

Rebecca Nissly
Gene Manuel

DIRECTOR OF FINANCE rnissly@chcpa.org
FACILITY MAINTENANCE MANAGER gmanuel@cbcpa.org

Don Hunt | PASTOR OF OUTREACH dhunt@chcpa.org
Bradley Wilcox | SENIOR HIGH YOUTH PASTOR bwilcox@chcpa.org
Nathan King | PASTOR OF DISCIPLESHIP nking@chcpa.org
Cindy Gardner | CHILDREN’S MINISTRY DIRECTOR cgardner@chcpa.org
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Follow us @cbomarictinpa
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Various Life Groups meet throughout the week. To get connected,
contact Janeice Fisher at 717.426.1345, jfisher@cbcpa.org, or through
Realm.



